
 
Memorandum 

 
#10-020 
TO:  Regional Medical Directors for  
  Health Service Regions 4/5, 6 & 5 South, 9/10 and 11 
  WIC Local Agency Directors 
 
FROM:  Linda Brumble, Unit Manager 

Nutrition Education/Clinic Services Unit 
  Nutrition Services Section  
 
DATE: March 9, 2010 
 
SUBJECT: Walk the World with WIC! Challenge 
 
Based on the success of Smart Choices, Health Staff! (SCHS), WIC Wellness Works is once again 
rolling out a state-wide wellness activity for all
 

 local agencies – Walk the World with WIC! (WWwW)  

State WIC wants to create and promote a culture of wellness within Texas WIC.  We want healthy staff 
who can act as positive role models for WIC participants.  Providing WIC staff with the materials and 
opportunities to lead healthier lives is important to all of us.  Your support in making this happen is 
invaluable.   
 
Would you like for your agency to participate in a fun state-wide physical activity initiative as well as 
have the opportunity to reduce stress in their busy lives?  Would your staff enjoy some incentive items to 
encourage them in their healthy efforts?  Would a little competition spur them on?  Then you are at the 
right place!  Get ready to Walk the World with WIC!  Staff will be challenged to make physical activity 
a part of their daily lives by taking a “virtual walking tour” around the world.  The suggested kick off for 
Walk the World with WIC! is scheduled for the first week in May and will last six weeks.  
 
As always, logistics are important to the success of any initiative.  For this initiative, we would like to use 
the same coordinators we used for SCHS.  The coordinator will serve as the liaison between the local 
agency and The University of Texas staff.  Based on coordinator comments about SCHS, we have 
streamlined this initiative and made it simpler to organize at the agency level.  The list of SCHS 
coordinators (and proposed WWwW coordinators) is attached to this email.  In the next couple of weeks, 
we plan to email the listed coordinators details about the WWwW challenge (see attached file).  
 
If you would like to change the coordinator or if you have questions about the Walk the World with 
WIC! challenge, please contact Shellie Shores, Nutrition Education Coordinator, at (512) 341-4516 or 
shellie.shores@dshs.state.tx.us.  
 
Attachment 
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An Equal Employment Opportunity Employer 
 

Walk the World with WIC Email for Coordinators 
 
 

State WIC wants to create and promote a culture of wellness within Texas WIC. We want healthy staff 
who can act as positive role models for WIC participants.  Providing our staff with the materials and 
opportunities to lead healthier lives is important to all of us.  Your support in making this happen is 
invaluable. 
 
Would you like for your agency to participate in a fun state-wide physical activity initiative as well as 
have the opportunity to reduce stress in their busy lives?  Would your staff enjoy some incentive items to 
encourage them in their healthy efforts?  Would a little competition spur them on?  Then you are at the 
right place!  
 
Get ready to Walk the World with WIC! (WWwW)  Staff will be challenged to make physical activity 
a part of their daily lives by taking a “virtual walking tour” around the world.  The option to track daily 
food consumption will also be included.  You are receiving this e-mail because you served as the Smart 
Choices, Healthy Staff! (SCHS) coordinator for your agency.  The success of the SCHS initiative was 
directly linked to your role as the agency coordinator.  We need your help to coordinate WWwW at your 
local agency. 
 
The suggested kick off for Walk the World with WIC! is scheduled for the first week in May and will 
last six weeks.  Materials will be mailed to your agency for distribution to your clinics.  As in SCHS, a 
coordinator guide will be included for you and coordinators at your clinics.  Based on coordinator 
comments about SCHS, we have streamlined this initiative and made it simpler to organize at the agency 
level.  
 
The Walk the World with WIC! coordinator will serve as the liaison between the local agency and The 
University of Texas staff.  We are excited about offering this program to all Texas WIC staff and look 
forward to you joining us in this initiative. 
 
If you are unable to serve as the WWwW coordinator for your agency, please let Shellie Shores know 
who will serve in your place (name and e-mail address).  Please respond to this request by March 17, 
2010. 
 
If you have questions or require additional information, please contact Shellie Shores, Nutrition Education 
Coordinator, Nutrition Education/Clinic Services Unit at (512) 341-4516 or at 
Shellie.Shores@dshs.state.tx.us.   
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Agency # Last Name First Name Phone Fax E-mail Address City Zip

1 Martinez Yvonne 512-972-6847 512-972-6848 Yvonne.Martinez@ci.austin.tx.u
WIC Program, 2508 Durwood 
St. Austin 78704

3 Gutierrez Jannet 956-247-3672 956-361-4699 jannetgutierrez@att.net
WIC Program, 1390 W. 
Expressway 83 San Benito 78586

4 Lopez Sandra 956.689.2425 956-412-5572 slopez1@suclinica.org
Su Clinica Familiar, 131 FM 
3168     Raymondville 78580

5 Goodwin Carmen 361-694-4312 361-851-6868 maria.goodwin@dchstx.org
Driscoll Hospital WIC, 3455 S. 
Alameda Corpus Christi 78411

7 Cepak Yolanda 214-670-0538 214-670-0526 yolanda.cepak@dallascityhall.co  
EHS/WIC Program, 2377 N. 
Stemmons Freeway, Suite 400 Dallas 75207

10 Canady Colleen 903-893-0131 Ext  903-892-3776 canadyc@co.grayson.tx.us WIC Program, 515 N. Walnut Sherman 75090

11 Griffin Krystle 409-949-3474 409-949-3475 Kgriffin@GCHD.org
Community Family Center, 
2000 Texas Ave., Suite 631 Texas City 77590

12 Rios Ryan 956-381-4646 956-380-4056 norma.longoria@wic.co.hidalgo   
WIC Program, 3105 W. 
University Dr. Edinberg 78539

13  Flores Sylvia 956-795-4928 956-722-5562 sflores1@ci.laredo.tx.us WIC Program, 2600 Cedar Laredo 78040

17 Guerrero Aurora 713-728-8590 713-728-8593 aurora.guerrero@uth.tmc.edu
WIC Program, 2636 South Loop 
West #625 Houston 77054

19 Rendon Mayte 830-278-3117 830-278-9714 susanar@vidaysalud.org
WIC Program, 308 Cesar 
Chavez Ave. Crystal City 78839

20 Rawls Ginny 806-293-0182 806-293-5826 Barbara.Khaleeq@regencehealt  
Regence Health Network, WIC 
Program, 2807 W. 7th Plainview 79072

21 Berry Rosalyn 940-761-7816 940-761-8803 wic2100@wf.net WIC Program, 1700 Third St. Wichita Falls 76301

22 Mendoza-Elgueza Monica 254-750-5858 254-750-5415 monicae@ci.waco.tx.us WIC Program, 225 W. Waco Dr Waco 76707

24 Sanchez Lupita 830-773-1105/830830-752-3005 lupitacf@stx.rr.com
United Medical Centers WIC 
Program, PO Box 1470 Eagle Pass 78852

SMART CHOICES, HEALTHY STAFF! Coordinators
We plan to use the same coordinators for WALK the WORLD with WIC

Contact Shellie Shores with questions or comments.   *   512.341.4516   *   shellie.shores@dshs.state.tx.us
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26 Arruda Rosana 713-794-9929 713-794-9926 rosana.arruda@cityofhouston.ne

Houston Dept. of Health and 
Human Services, WIC Program 
3rd Floor, 8000 N. Stadium Houston 77054

27 Mendoza Eileen 806.777.5165 806.747.0180  eileen.mendoza@spcaa.org
WIC Program, 602 W Loop 
289, Ste 100 Lubbock 79416

28 Delgado Guadalupe 915-545-7048 915-532-6078 guadalupe.delgado@lafe-ep.org
La FE WIC Program, 700 South 
Ochoa St. El Paso 79901

28 Montoya Cynthia 915-351-1739 915-351-4491 cynthia.montoya@lafe-ep.org
La FE WIC Program, 823 East 
Yandell St. El Paso 79902

29 Diaz Mary 281-633-3119 281-342-3832 mdiaz.fbfhc@tachc.org

WIC Program, Ft. Bend Familiy 
Health Center, 400 Austin 
Street Richmond 77469

30 Mullin Brenda 409-983-8864 409-983-5012 bmullin@portarthur.net
City of Port Arthr Health 
Depart., 449 Austin Ave. Port Arthur 77640

31 Ranspot Jennifer 254-778-1511/058254-778-6914 jranspot@bellcountyhealth.org WIC Program, 201 North 8th Temple 76504

32 Sparks Karen 979-260-2942 979-260-3916 ksparks@bvcaa.org
WIC Program, 3400 S. Texas 
Ave., Suite 1 Bryan 77802

33 Olivas Joel 915-771-5850 915-771-5873 Joel.OlivasDominguez@elpasoteWIC Program, 5115 El Paso Dr. El Paso 79905

34 Lerma Annette 325-692-1680 325-734-5370 annette.lerma@gmail.com
Abilene-Taylor Co. WIC, 850 N. 
6th St. Abilene 79601

35 Santos Alva 940-349-2930 940-349-2931 Alva.santos@dentoncounty.com
WIC Program, 306 N. Loop 288, 
Suite 183 Denton 76209

36 Dubois Leah 512-393-8044 512-396-7471 ldubois@sanmarcostx.gov
WIC Program, 700 N. LBJ Ste 
105 San Marcos 78666

37 Brito Angelica 361-578-2884 361-578-6627 WIC37@hotmail.com

Victoria City-County Health 
Dept., WIC Program, 2805 N. 
Navarro Victoria 77901

38  Villarreal Gisella 361.826.1353 Gv4wic@yahoo.com
WIC Program, 1702 Horne 
Road Corpus Christi 78416

39 Morris Karen 903-665-9266 903-665-9316 mattman0005@sbcglobal.net
WIC Program, 110 W. Elizabeth 
St Jefferson 75657

40 Storey Cindy 409-684-3615 409-835-8983 wicproject40@att.net
WIC Program, 950 Washington 
Blvd Beaumont 77705

41 Saldana,RD Maggie 210-225-1870 210-226-2356 maria.saldana@sanantonio.gov
WIC Program, 2322 Buena 
Vista  San Antonio 78207

42 Vreeland Natalie 512-943-3671 512-943-1499/5 nvreeland@wcchd.org; thorkey@WCCHD WIC, 100 W. 3rd St. Georgetown 78626
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43 Green Cynthia 830-672-7083 830-672-4575 cgreen@gvtc.com WIC Program, 512 Saint James Gonzales 78629
44 Genera Martha 830-774-8605 830-703-5357 ekirtley@cityofdelrio.com City of Del Rio WIC Program, 

105 W. Gibbs Street
Del Rio 78840

45 Cuellar Margaret 254-893-5926 254-893-5222 ams@cctc.net
WIC Program, 1100 W. 
Reynosa, Ste. 30 DeLeon 76444

46 Vrazel-Trant Lisa 979-849-9741 979-848-2780 Ltrant29@gmail.com
WIC Program, 1108 C East 
Mulberry Angleton 77515

48 Gonzales Sandra 713-439-6022 713-439-6309 sgonzales@hcphes.org
WIC Program, 2223 West 
Loop South Houston 77027

49 Hinojos Valerie 830-334-0090 830-334-0092 fcwic4900@sbcglobal.net
WIC Program, 411 E Brazos St. 
#C / 500 E. San Antonio #4 Pearsall 78061

51 Gutierrez Meliza 361.364.6204 361-364-6211 Wic51@yahoo.com

San Patricio County Health 
Department,  313 North Rachal 
Street   Sinton 78387

53 Eskew Ashlie 830-569-2527 Ext 830-569-8574 aeskew.achc@tachc.org
WIC Program, 310 W. Oaklawn 
Rd. Pleasanton 78064

54 Toler Jeff (817) 370-4504 (817) 370-4544 jeff_toler@yahoo.com
WIC Program, 6551 Grandbury 
Rd. Fort Worth 76133

56 Savala Anita 325-657-4396 325-658-7180 gloria.hale@sanangelotexas.us
San Angelo WIC, #2 City Hall 
Plaza San Angelo 76903

58 Pegram Lisa 936-637-7242 936-633-0610 Lpegram@acchd.us
Angelina Co. and Cities Health 
District, Atten. WIC, 503 Hill St. Lufkin 75904

59 Peace Susan 210-233-7150 210-435-5429 speace@communicaresa.org
Communicare WIC 803 
Castroville RD#416 SanAntonio 78237

60 Hurtado Leisha 979-245-9848 979-323-0355 mleisha2006@yahoo.com; lrhur WIC Program, 3007 Avenue F Bay City 77414
61 Warden Martha 409-384-3868 409-384-4521 wic6100@jaspernewton.org WIC Program, 139 W. Lamar Jasper 75951

62 Brothers Elishia 903-784-1411 903-784-1442 wic-elishia@neto.com WIC Program, 740 SW 6th St. Paris 75460
63 Hernandez Nally 409-246-8383 409-246-5266 WIC@co.hardin.tx.us WIC Program, P.O. Box 2079 Kountze 77625

64 McClarin Leti 830-741-6144 830-741-6149 wic6400@live.com
Medina County WIC 3103 Ave. 
G. Hondo 78861

65 Nettles Anita 903-798-3284 903-791-1130 wic6500@aol.com

Bowie-Co. Family Health 
Center, 902 West 12th St., WIC 
Program Texarkana 75501

mailto:cgreen@gvtc.com�
mailto:ekirtley@cityofdelrio.com�
http://ams@cctc.net/�
mailto:Ltrant29@gmail.com�
mailto:sgonzales@hcphes.org�
mailto:fcwic4900@sbcglobal.net�
mailto:Wic51@yahoo.com�
mailto:aeskew.achc@tachc.org�
http://jeff_toler@yahoo.com/�
mailto:gloria.hale@sanangelotexas.us�
mailto:speace@communicaresa.org�
mailto:wic6100@jaspernewton.org�
mailto:wic-elishia@neto.com�
mailto:WIC@co.hardin.tx.us�
mailto:wic6400@live.com�
mailto:wic6500@aol.com�


67 Thomas Ginger 903-872-6754 903-872-3213 Ginger10_10@yahoo.com
WIC 6700@NCTV, CNCPHD, 
618 N. Main, Corsicana 75110

69 Kunschik Teresa 830-583-3685 830-583-9808 kmajefski_wic@yahoo.com
WIC Program, 485 N. Sunset 
Strip, Suite 103 Kenedy 78119

70 Northcutt Nell 409-267-8444 Atorres@co.chambers.tx.us  

Chambers Co. Health Depart., 
WIC Program, 1204 Stowell St., 
PO Box 670 Anahuac 77514

71 Patrick Michelle 972-548-5522 972-548-5552 mpatrick@co.collin.tx.us
WIC Program, 825 N. 
McDonald St., Suite 120 McKinny 75069

73  Jaime Sonia 210-924-6004 210-924-6039 Jaimepatti17@yahoo.com WIC Program, 123 Ascot San Antonio 78224

74 Arriaga Juanita 325-646-7821 325-643-8157 juanitaa@ci.brownwood.tx.us WIC Program, 510 E. Lee Street Brownwood 76801

76-0 Bravo Debbie
Outreach Health Services WIC 
program, 116 Amanda Lane Waxahachie 75165

76-1 Ortowski Danita

Outreach Health Services WIC 
Program, 800 East California 
Street Suite 7                               Gainesville 76240

76-2 Latham Ann 940-888-2017 940-888-3566 ann.latham@outreachhealth.co

Outreach Health Services WIC 
Program, 108 S Washington 
Street Seymour 76380

76 Markalonis Lita 817-549-8536 817-594-5520 lita.markalonis@outreachhealth

Outreach Health Services WIC 
program, 1508 Ft. Worth Hwy., 
STE, 200 Weatherford 76086

76-3 Eugenio Kelley
Outreach Health Services WIC 
program, 110 Amanda Lane Waxahachie 75165

76-4 Warminski Bonnye

Outreach Health Services WIC 
program, 1201 Hobart Suite 
1-I Pampa 79065

76-5 Barefoot Andrew

Outreach Health Services WIC 
program, 1310 Weatherford 
Highway Granbury 76048

76-6 Ingram Jackie

Outreach Health Services WIC 
program, 505 E Huntland 
Drive #550B Austin 78752

76-7 Storey-Taylor Vonetta

Outreach Health Services WIC 
program, 761 Justin Rd. 
Suite C Rockwall 75087

76 Torres Mari same cc: chandra.willis-thompson@outreachhealth.com
77 Shofner Heather (936) 560-2944 hnshofne@utmb.edu WIC Program, 206 Mims Nacogdoches 75961
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83 Lowrey Ember 432-571-4140 432-684-5193 Ember.Lowrey@dshs.state.tx.us

DSHS HSR 9/10 WIC Program, 
2301 N. Big Spring St., Suite 
300, Rm 350 Midland 79705

84 Hanney Jackie 713-767-3480 713-767-3476 jackie.hanney@dshs.state.tx.us
WIC Program, 5425 Polk St., 
Suite J Houston 77023

87 Lloyd Beth 903-533-5380 903-535-7584 beth.lloyd@dshs.state.tx.us
WIC Program, 1517 West Front 
St Tyler 75702

88 Buck Linda 361-889-3457 361-888-4711 linda.buck@dshs.state.tx.us WIC Program, 1233 Agnes Corpus Christi 78401

89 Padilla Christina 210-704-4180 210-704-4189 christina.padilla@christushealth
WIC Program, 315 N. San Saba 
#990 San Antonio 78207

90 Wagner Ginnie 214.761.0956 gwagner@lbucc.org
Los Barrios Unidos Community 
Clinic, 809 Singleton BLVD Dallas 75212

94 May Virginia 432-682-9632 432-570-4590 Virginia.May@ttuhsc.edu
TTUHSC-WIC, 2301 W. Big 
Spring Midland 79705

95 Glover Milicent 830-257-4400 830-257-7075 millieglover@hotmail.com 836 Sidney Baker, Suite 838F Kerville 78028
100 Payton Margaret 806-371-1121 806-342-1577 margaret.payton@ci.amarillo.tx Wic Program, 411 S. Austin Amarillo 79106

102 Flinchum Mandy 903-763-4123 903-763-3203 aflinchum@etmc.org
ETMC Quitman WIC, 1020 B 
East Goode St. Quitman 75783

105 Olbrich Debbie 254-697-4913 254-697-8763 wicdirector105@yahoo.com WIC Program, 211 S. Houston Cameron 76520

106 Sanders Karen 979-567-7092 979-567-6368 Ksanders@st-joseph.org
WIC Project #106, 1107 
Woodson Dr. Caldwell 77836

107 Roden Kathy 254-582-8242 254-582-8710 psnookpac@sbcglobal.net WIC Program, 123 E. Elm St. Hillsboro 76645

108 Bolton Brenda 903-758-9511 903-234-2480 bbolton@longviewwellness.org
1107 E. Marshall, Suite C, Attn: 
WIC Longview 75601

109 Seger Krystal 979-968-6391 979-968-6903 k.seger@smmctx.org
Fayette County WIC #109, 275 
Ellinger Rd. La Grange 78945

Totals
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